
From: Arthur Dowdle <arthur@ieu.asn.au>  
Sent: Friday, 30 August 2019 10:55 AM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Chambers - Clancy DP <Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Lee C 
<Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au>; Michael Wright <michael@ieu.asn.au>; 'Stephen Bull' 
<Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Kez Tacar' <kez.tacar@junioradventuresgroup.com.au>; 
'sofia.bahas@afei.org.au' <sofia.bahas@afei.org.au>; 'Natalie Dabarera' 
<Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Isabelle Arrabalde' <bellearrabalde@hotmail.com>; Nicola 
Shaw <nicola.shaw@afei.org.au>; Julian Arndt <Julian.Arndt@ablawyers.com.au>; Sophie Margaret 
Whish <Sophie.Whish@ablawyers.com.au> 
Subject: AM2018/18 and AM2018/20: Final Submissions 
 
Dear Associate, 
 

Unfortunately, the IEU has not yet been in a position to file an additional note addressing 

a number of matters which arose during final submissions. 

 

We intend to file a note by close of business Monday, 2 September 2019. 

 

We apologise for the delay. 

 

Kind regards 
 
Arthur Dowdle  
Industrial Officer 
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